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C = CYAN M = Magenta Y = Yellow B = Black/THAI

429Capacitors

300,000 products, stocked and ready to despatch 429

Operating temperature -55°C to + 100°C
Tolerance ±10%

Operating temperature -55°C to +100°C Climatic category 55/100/56
Insulation resitance @ 20°C 30000MΩ for C ≤ 0.33μF Tolerance ±10%

1000 sec(MΩ x μF) for C > 0.33μF Power factor 0.008
Temperature coefficient ±300 ppm/°C

63 Volt d. c. (40 Volt a. c.)
Dimensions Lead Lead List No.

μF nF L Dia. Length Dia. Mftrs. Order Code

0.33 330 14 6 40 0.7 MKT1813-433/06-5-G 116-6825
0.47 470 14 7 40 0.8 MKT1813-447/06-5-G 116-6826
1 1000 19 7 40 0.8 MKT1813-510/06-5-G 116-6828
1.5 1500 19 8.5 40 0.8 MKT1813-515/06-5-G 116-6829
2.2 2200 26.5 8.5 40 0.8 MKT1813-522/06-5-G 116-6830
3.3 3300 26.5 10 40 0.8 MKT1813-533/06-5-G 116-6831
4.7 4700 26.5 11.5 40 0.8 MKT1813-547/06-5-G 116-6832
10 10000 31.5 14.5 40 0.8 MKT1813-610/06-5-G 116-6833

63 Volt d. c. (40 Volt a. c.)
Dimensions Lead Lead

μF nF H W D Dia Pitch Order Code

0.22 220 9 13 4 0.7 10 100-6050
0.47 470 9 13 4 0.7 10 100-6052
2.2 2200 15 18 8 0.8 15 100-6054
3.3 3300 14 18 7 0.8 15 100-6055
4.7 4700 15 18 8 0.8 15 100-6056
6.8 6800 16.5 26.5 10.5 0.8 22.5 100-6057

63 Volt d.c. (40 Volt a.c.) Price Each
μF Order Code 1+ 50+ 100+ 500+ +
0.33 116-6825● 38.00 36.00 34.00 29.00 – –
0.47 116-6826● 41.00 38.00 36.00 31.00 – –
1 116-6828● 50.00 47.00 44.00 37.00 – –
1.5 116-6829● 62.00 58.00 56.00 48.00 – –
2.2 116-6830● 83.00 78.00 76.00 63.00 – –
3.3 116-6831● 111.00 104.00 99.00 84.00 – –
4.7 116-6832● 139.00 131.00 124.00 104.00 – –
10 116-6833● 236.00 222.00 212.00 179.00 – –

63 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 1+ 50+ 100+ 250+ +
0.22 100-6050● 23.00 19.00 13.00 10.00 – –
0.47 100-6052● 28.00 28.00 20.00 20.00 – –
2.2 100-6054● 65.00 57.00 40.00 30.00 – –
3.3 100-6055● 108.00 94.00 63.00 49.00 – –
4.7 100-6056● 123.00 108.00 73.00 55.00 – –
6.8 100-6057● 181.00 161.00 108.00 83.00 – –

Order Multiple=5
100 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 5+ 100+ 1K+ 3K+ +
1.5 121-5546● 41.00 28.00 23.00 21.00 – –
2.2 121-5545● 55.00 39.00 32.00 28.00 – –
3.3 121-5533● 66.00 46.00 37.00 34.00 – –
4.7 121-5547● 103.00 75.00 58.00 52.00 – –
6.8 121-5536● 120.00 84.00 67.00 61.00 – –

250 Volt d.c. (160 Volt a.c.)
Dimensions Lead Mftrs.

μF nF H W D Pitch List No. Order Code

0.1 100 10 12.5 4 10 2222 372 41104 121-5525
0.15 150 11 17.5 5 15 2222 373 41154 121-5537
0.22 220 11 17.5 5 15 2222 373 41224 121-5538
0.47 470 15.5 26 6 22.5 2222 373 90042 121-5548
1 1000 14.5 26 7 22.5 2222 373 90082 121-5549
1.5 1500 19 31 9 27.5 2222 373 90092 121-5550
2.2 2200 21 31 11 27.5 2222 373 90112 121-5551

250 Volt d. c. (160 Volt a. c.)
Dimensions Lead Lead

μF nF H W D Dia Pitch Order Code

0.01 10 9 13 4 0.7 10 100-6041
0.022 22 8.5 10 3 0.7 10 100-6043
0.033 33 9 3 4 0.7 7.5 100-6045
0.047 47 9 13 4 0.7 10 100-6047
0.1 100 9.5 13 4 0.7 10 100-6049

Order Multiple=5
250 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 5+ 100+ 1K+ 3K+ +
0.1 121-5525● 12.00 8.00 6.00 6.00 – –
0.15 121-5537● 15.00 10.00 9.00 8.00 – –
0.22 121-5538● 15.00 11.00 9.00 8.00 – –
0.47 121-5548● 28.00 20.00 16.00 15.00 – –
1 121-5549● 34.00 24.00 20.00 17.00 – –
1.5 121-5550● 54.00 37.00 30.00 28.00 – –
2.2 121-5551● 68.00 48.00 39.00 35.00 – –

250 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 1+ 50+ 100+ 250+ +
0.01 100-6041● 24.00 21.00 18.00 12.00 – –
0.022 100-6043● 25.00 22.00 18.00 13.00 – –
0.033 100-6045● 23.00 19.00 16.00 12.00 – –
0.047 100-6047● 18.00 16.00 14.00 10.00 – –
0.1 100-6049● 19.00 17.00 15.00 11.00 – –

400 Volt d.c. (220 Volt a.c.)
Dimensions Lead Mftrs.

μF nF H W D Pitch List No. Order Code

0.01 10 9 12.5 4 10 2222 372 51103 121-5526
0.022 22 9 12.5 4 10 2222 372 51223 121-5527
0.033 33 10 12.5 4 10 2222 372 51333 121-5529
0.047 47 11 17.5 5 15 2222 373 51473 121-5542
0.1 100 11 17.5 5 15 2222 373 51104 121-5539
0.47 470 18 26 8.5 22.5 2222 373 51474 121-5543
1 1000 21 31 11 27.5 2222 373 51105 121-5540

400 Volt d. c. (200 Volt a. c.)
Dimensions Lead Lead

μF nF H W D Dia Pitch Order Code

0.01 10 9 13 4 0.7 10 100-6042
0.022 22 9 13 4 0.7 10 100-6044
0.047 47 11 18 5 0.8 15 100-6048
0.47 470 16.5 26.5 8.5 0.8 22.5 100-6051
2.2 2200 31.5 31.5 15 1 27.5 100-6053

Order Multiple=5
400 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 5+ 100+ 1K+ 3K+ +
0.01 121-5526● 11.00 7.00 6.00 6.00 – –
0.022 121-5527● 11.00 7.00 6.00 6.00 – –
0.033 121-5529● 11.00 8.00 6.00 6.00 – –
0.047 121-5542● 14.00 10.00 8.00 7.00 – –
0.1 121-5539● 16.00 11.00 9.00 8.00 – –
0.47 121-5543● 38.00 27.00 22.00 20.00 – –
1 121-5540● 51.00 36.00 28.00 26.00 – –

400 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 1+ 50+ 100+ 250+ +
0.01 100-6042● 17.00 15.00 13.00 10.00 – –
0.022 100-6044● 14.00 12.00 11.00 9.00 – –
0.047 100-6048● 23.00 20.00 17.00 14.00 – –
2.2 100-6053● 296.00 233.00 202.00 139.00 – –

MKS4 Series

630 Volt d.c. (250 Volt a.c.)
Dimensions mm Lead Mftrs. Order

μF nF H W D Pitch List No. Code
0.01 10 10 12.5 4 10 2222 372 61103 116-6014
0.015 15 10 12.5 4 10 2222 372 61153 116-6015
0.022 22 10 12.5 4 10 2222 372 61223 116-6016
0.033 33 11 12.5 5 10 2222 372 61333 116-6017
0.047 47 12 12.5 6 10 2222 372 61473 116-6018
0.068 68 12 12.5 6 15 2222 373 63683 116-6019
0.1 100 13.5 17.5 7 15 2222 373 63104 116-6020
0.15 150 15 17.5 8.5 15 2222 373 63154 116-6021
0.22 220 16.5 17.5 10 15 2222 373 63224 116-6022
0.33 330 18 26 8.5 22.5 2222 373 63334 116-6023
0.47 470 19.5 26 10 22.5 2222 373 63474 116-6024
0.68 680 23 31 13 27.5 2222 373 63684 116-6026
1.0 1000 25 31 15 27.5 2222 373 63105 116-6027

208618

Order Multiple=5
630 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 5+ 100+ 1K+ 2K5+ +
0.01 116-6014● 17.00 14.00 11.00 8.00 – –
0.015 116-6015● 17.00 14.00 11.00 8.00 – –
0.022 116-6016● 18.00 14.00 11.00 8.00 – –
0.033 116-6017● 18.00 15.00 12.00 8.00 – –
0.047 116-6018● 19.00 16.00 12.00 9.00 – –
0.068 116-6019● 22.00 18.00 14.00 10.00 – –
0.1 116-6020● 22.00 18.00 14.00 10.00 – –
0.15 116-6021● 27.00 22.00 18.00 13.00 – –
0.22 116-6022● 31.00 25.00 21.00 15.00 – –
0.33 116-6023● 44.00 36.00 29.00 21.00 – –
0.47 116-6024● 54.00 45.00 37.00 27.00 – –
0.68 116-6026● 65.00 53.00 44.00 32.00 – –
1.0 116-6027● 82.00 67.00 55.00 40.00 – –

N.B. For ease of selection, capacitance value is listed in both μF and nF.

208404

Ì Metallised polyester capacitor
Ì Flame retardant plastic case with epoxy resin seal

MKT1813 - Series

Lead length=6

Ì Axial polyester film
Ì Wide voltage and temperature range


